
WTNC UBC-615
June 10, 2025
MA-MASTERS (Men)
17.71 km, 11 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 27:30 - 38.64 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 336 PERALTA ELGUETA, Pedro United Velo Cycling Club Burnaby British Columbia MA-MASTERS 61 Men BC097937      CAN 100 482 943 61 27:30 38.64 2:39 2:22 2:34 2:24 2:42 2:26 2:20
2 323 FORDE, Bruce ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO Richmond British Columbia MA-MASTERS 64 Men BC42972      CAN 101 376 413 64 27:30 0'01" 38.63 2:40 2:22 2:35 2:23 2:42 2:27 2:20
3 314 FRIEDEL, Peter Gastown Cycling Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 42 Men PR2305586      CAN 101 149 204 29 27:34 0'04" 38.55 2:41 2:22 2:33 2:24 2:42 2:29 2:24
4 331 TUNNICLIFFE, Matthew Gastown Cycling Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 40 Men PR2310682      CAN 101 069 966 40 27:35 0'05" 38.53 2:21 2:29 2:35 2:22 2:40 2:26 2:24
5 326 LAWSON, Edward Gastown Cycling Club North Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 56 Men BC41617      CAN 100 590 484 29 27:37 0'07" 38.48 2:39 2:22 2:34 2:25 2:41 2:26 2:26
6 327 O'BRIEN, Sean Gastown Cycling Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 46 Men BC42983      CAN 101 379 723 76 27:38 0'09" 38.45 2:41 2:22 2:34 2:26 2:40 2:30 2:22
7 333 PALATY, Jan Glotman Simpson Cycling Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 60 Men PR2304911      CAN 101 009 166 59 27:39 0'09" 38.43 2:40 2:23 2:33 2:25 2:40 2:29 2:25
8 322 OKUNIEWICZ, Jack Independent Vancouver bc MA-MASTERS 60 Men PR2312400      101 644 961 19 27:43 0'13" 38.34 2:41 2:22 2:34 2:24 2:41 2:32 2:27
9 311 BAKER, Thomas Burnaby Velodrome Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 55 Men BC090678      CAN 100 597 035 81 27:49 0'20" 38.19 2:40 2:23 2:34 2:25 2:42 2:32 2:33

10 302 HENDERSON, Harry EV Racing Team Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 59 Men PR2305482      CAN 100 522 787 38 28:12 0'42" 37.68 2:40 2:23 2:34 2:25 2:39 2:35 2:52
11 316 TAM, Joseph Escape Velocity / Devo Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 60 Men PR2305395      CAN 100 640 674 70 27:38 -1 lap 34.95 2:41 2:20 2:35 2:22 4:20 2:27

DNS 317 CARTY, Paddy Bespoke Cycling Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 43 Men BC43641      IRL 101 317 887 29
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WTNC UBC-615
June 10, 2025
M-D (Men)
17.71 km, 11 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 26:50 - 39.59 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 524 WATKINS, George Burnaby Velodrome Club Coquitlam British Columbia MA-D 28 Men PR2311573      CAN 101 203 148 41 26:50 39.59 2:47 2:22 2:26 2:21 2:26 2:23 2:27
2 528 DOERR, Rowen ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO North Vancouver British Columbia MY-D 13 Men BC43228      CAN 101 373 469 30 27:59 1'08" 37.97 2:49 2:22 2:33 2:31 2:35 2:31 2:18
3 539 GOH, Joshua Independent Vancouver BC MA-D 22 Men TEMP      USA 28:00 1'10" 37.94 2:50 2:22 2:32 2:31 2:38 2:34 2:19
4 540 KATCHER, Tristen Independent Vancouver British Columbia MA-D 35 Men PR2310655      CAN 101 488 794 22 28:01 1'11" 37.92 2:48 2:21 2:30 2:30 2:38 2:34 2:20
5 532 DAVIES, Haydn ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO British Columbia MY-D 14 Men PR2304940      CAN 101 436 730 47 28:01 1'11" 37.92 2:49 2:22 2:33 2:31 2:37 2:33 2:20
6 505 CULLINGWORTH, Lucas ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO North Vancouver British Columbia MY-D 13 Men BC42957      CAN 101 366 597 45 28:02 1'11" 37.92 2:49 2:22 2:33 2:31 2:36 2:32 2:21
7 541 BALCOM, David Independent Vancouver British Columbia MA-D 36 Men PR2311983      CAN 101 634 254 79 28:03 1'12" 37.89 2:49 2:23 2:33 2:32 2:36 2:35 2:20
8 534 ROUSSEL, Matteo Independent Vancouver BC MY-D 14 Men BC42327      CAN 101 237 234 80 28:05 1'14" 37.84 2:49 2:21 2:31 2:31 2:38 2:34 2:24
9 515 BORROMEO, Joaquin Independent Vancouver BC MY-D 18 Men PR23110002      101 597 868 68 28:20 1'30" 37.50 2:49 2:22 2:33 2:32 2:37 2:33 2:39

10 533 COOK, Thomas ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO Vancouver bv MY-D 12 Men PR2305633      CAN 101 481 851 63 27:10 -2 laps 32.00 2:49 2:45 2:53 3:06 3:16
11 535 ZIMMERMAN, Luca Independent MY-D 14 Men PR2312199      CAN 101 638 638 01 27:11 -2 laps 31.98 2:52 2:46 3:06 3:14 3:06
12 519 SCHINKEL, Grayson ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO Vancouver British Columbia MY-D 13 Men PR2306708      CAN 101 429 775 76 27:13 -2 laps 31.95 2:50 2:43 3:08 3:13 3:05
13 531 HILDEBRAND, Jacob ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO North Vancouver British Columbia MY-D 15 Men PR2306962      CAN 101 440 810 53 27:56 -2 laps 31.13 2:52 2:46 3:06 3:14 3:14
14 527 MURRAY-HEMPHILL, Mattias Escape Velocity / Devo Club Vancouver BC MA-D 31 Men PR-2311011      CAN 37:24 -8 laps 7.75 8:10 14:37

DNS 513 CHANG, Bruce EV Racing Team Vancouver British Columbia MA-D 38 Men PR2306886      CAN 101 500 698 92
DNS 538 MURRAY-HEMPHILL, Mattias Escape Velocity / Devo Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-D 31 Men PR2311011      CAN
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WTNC UBC-615
June 10, 2025
MY-D (Men)
17.71 km, 11 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 27:59 - 37.97 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 528 DOERR, Rowen ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO North Vancouver British Columbia MY-D 13 Men BC43228      CAN 101 373 469 30 27:59 37.97 2:49 2:22 2:33 2:31 2:35 2:31 2:18
2 532 DAVIES, Haydn ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO British Columbia MY-D 14 Men PR2304940      CAN 101 436 730 47 28:01 0'03" 37.92 2:49 2:22 2:33 2:31 2:37 2:33 2:20
3 505 CULLINGWORTH, Lucas ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO North Vancouver British Columbia MY-D 13 Men BC42957      CAN 101 366 597 45 28:02 0'03" 37.92 2:49 2:22 2:33 2:31 2:36 2:32 2:21
4 534 ROUSSEL, Matteo Independent Vancouver BC MY-D 14 Men BC42327      CAN 101 237 234 80 28:05 0'06" 37.84 2:49 2:21 2:31 2:31 2:38 2:34 2:24
5 515 BORROMEO, Joaquin Independent Vancouver BC MY-D 18 Men PR23110002      101 597 868 68 28:20 0'22" 37.50 2:49 2:22 2:33 2:32 2:37 2:33 2:39
6 533 COOK, Thomas ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO Vancouver bv MY-D 12 Men PR2305633      CAN 101 481 851 63 27:10 -2 laps 32.00 2:49 2:45 2:53 3:06 3:16
7 535 ZIMMERMAN, Luca Independent MY-D 14 Men PR2312199      CAN 101 638 638 01 27:11 -2 laps 31.98 2:52 2:46 3:06 3:14 3:06
8 519 SCHINKEL, Grayson ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO Vancouver British Columbia MY-D 13 Men PR2306708      CAN 101 429 775 76 27:13 -2 laps 31.95 2:50 2:43 3:08 3:13 3:05
9 531 HILDEBRAND, Jacob ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO North Vancouver British Columbia MY-D 15 Men PR2306962      CAN 101 440 810 53 27:56 -2 laps 31.13 2:52 2:46 3:06 3:14 3:14
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WTNC UBC-615
June 10, 2025
MA-D (Men)
17.71 km, 11 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 26:50 - 39.59 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 524 WATKINS, George Burnaby Velodrome Club Coquitlam British Columbia MA-D 28 Men PR2311573      CAN 101 203 148 41 26:50 39.59 2:47 2:22 2:26 2:21 2:26 2:23 2:27
2 539 GOH, Joshua Independent Vancouver BC MA-D 22 Men TEMP      USA 28:00 1'10" 37.94 2:50 2:22 2:32 2:31 2:38 2:34 2:19
3 540 KATCHER, Tristen Independent Vancouver British Columbia MA-D 35 Men PR2310655      CAN 101 488 794 22 28:01 1'11" 37.92 2:48 2:21 2:30 2:30 2:38 2:34 2:20
4 541 BALCOM, David Independent Vancouver British Columbia MA-D 36 Men PR2311983      CAN 101 634 254 79 28:03 1'12" 37.89 2:49 2:23 2:33 2:32 2:36 2:35 2:20
5 527 MURRAY-HEMPHILL, Mattias Escape Velocity / Devo Club Vancouver BC MA-D 31 Men PR-2311011      CAN 37:24 -8 laps 7.75 8:10 14:37

DNS 513 CHANG, Bruce EV Racing Team Vancouver British Columbia MA-D 38 Men PR2306886      CAN 101 500 698 92
DNS 538 MURRAY-HEMPHILL, Mattias Escape Velocity / Devo Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-D 31 Men PR2311011      CAN
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WTNC UBC-615
June 10, 2025
W-B (Women)
17.71 km, 11 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 32:40 - 32.54 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 62 CHOW, Morgan Meraloma Bike Club Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 34 Women BC43599      CAN 101 370 944 27 32:40 32.54 3:09 2:47 3:02 2:55 2:59 3:05 2:39
2 83 COLES-LYSTER, Kaelen Independent Maple Ridge British Columbia WA-B 23 Women BC092364      CAN 100 559 319 01 32:40 0'00" 32.53 3:07 2:49 3:02 2:54 2:58 3:05 2:39
3 72 EBELT, Sophia Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 31 Women BC44129      CAN 101 313 882 01 32:41 0'01" 32.51 3:09 2:48 3:02 2:55 2:58 3:04 2:41
4 76 NOVOTNY, Emma Independent Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 34 Women BC42913      CAN 101 312 796 79 32:41 0'02" 32.51 3:09 2:47 3:03 2:53 2:58 3:05 2:42
5 73 PETERSON, Erika Independent Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 22 Women PR2308003      USA 100 830 348 12 32:41 0'02" 32.51 3:08 2:48 3:02 2:56 2:56 3:04 2:41
6 61 DEN BREEJEN, Anneke UBC Cycling Team North Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 24 Women BC44148      CAN 101 597 574 65 32:42 0'02" 32.50 3:09 2:49 3:03 2:51 2:58 3:05 2:41
7 82 LEGAULT-GIRAUD, Monet Escape Velocity / Devo Club Vancouver British Columbia WY-B 14 Women PR2311836      CAN 101 631 843 93 32:45 0'06" 32.44 3:08 2:49 3:01 2:53 2:58 3:04 2:45
8 60 ALBA, Katerina Femme Fatale Cycling Team Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 37 Women PR2310532      EST 101 441 285 43 32:46 0'06" 32.43 3:09 2:46 3:01 2:51 2:58 3:06 2:44
9 81 STUTZ, Hanna Femme Fatale Cycling Team Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 37 Women PR2309407      CAN 101 587 746 34 32:46 0'07" 32.43 3:10 2:48 3:03 3:01 2:57 3:06 2:46

10 70 JOHNSTON, Megan Independent WY-B 17 Women PR2308215      CAN 101 537 596 33 32:48 0'08" 32.40 3:07 2:49 3:02 2:52 2:58 3:06 2:46
11 71 VERMANDER, Wren Escape Velocity / Devo Club North Vancouver, Bc British Columbia WY-B 12 Women BC44281      CAN 101 632 195 57 32:49 0'09" 32.39 3:09 2:48 3:03 2:52 2:59 3:04 2:49
12 75 GODFREY, Morgan Independent Vancouver British Columbia WY-B 16 Women PR2308428      CAN 101 544 487 37 34:35 -1 lap 27.93 3:11 3:09 3:38 3:32 3:26 3:32

DNS 55 BROWN, Stephanie Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 59 Women BC42888      CAN 101 143 052 85
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WTNC UBC-615
June 10, 2025
WY-B (Women)
17.71 km, 11 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 32:45 - 32.44 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 82 LEGAULT-GIRAUD, Monet Escape Velocity / Devo Club Vancouver British Columbia WY-B 14 Women PR2311836      CAN 101 631 843 93 32:45 32.44 3:08 2:49 3:01 2:53 2:58 3:04 2:45
2 70 JOHNSTON, Megan Independent WY-B 17 Women PR2308215      CAN 101 537 596 33 32:48 0'02" 32.40 3:07 2:49 3:02 2:52 2:58 3:06 2:46
3 71 VERMANDER, Wren Escape Velocity / Devo Club North Vancouver, Bc British Columbia WY-B 12 Women BC44281      CAN 101 632 195 57 32:49 0'03" 32.39 3:09 2:48 3:03 2:52 2:59 3:04 2:49
4 75 GODFREY, Morgan Independent Vancouver British Columbia WY-B 16 Women PR2308428      CAN 101 544 487 37 34:35 -1 lap 27.93 3:11 3:09 3:38 3:32 3:26 3:32
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WTNC UBC-615
June 10, 2025
WA-B (Women)
17.71 km, 11 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 32:40 - 32.54 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 62 CHOW, Morgan Meraloma Bike Club Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 34 Women BC43599      CAN 101 370 944 27 32:40 32.54 3:09 2:47 3:02 2:55 2:59 3:05 2:39
2 83 COLES-LYSTER, Kaelen Independent Maple Ridge British Columbia WA-B 23 Women BC092364      CAN 100 559 319 01 32:40 0'00" 32.53 3:07 2:49 3:02 2:54 2:58 3:05 2:39
3 72 EBELT, Sophia Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 31 Women BC44129      CAN 101 313 882 01 32:41 0'01" 32.51 3:09 2:48 3:02 2:55 2:58 3:04 2:41
4 76 NOVOTNY, Emma Independent Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 34 Women BC42913      CAN 101 312 796 79 32:41 0'02" 32.51 3:09 2:47 3:03 2:53 2:58 3:05 2:42
5 73 PETERSON, Erika Independent Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 22 Women PR2308003      USA 100 830 348 12 32:41 0'02" 32.51 3:08 2:48 3:02 2:56 2:56 3:04 2:41
6 61 DEN BREEJEN, Anneke UBC Cycling Team North Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 24 Women BC44148      CAN 101 597 574 65 32:42 0'02" 32.50 3:09 2:49 3:03 2:51 2:58 3:05 2:41
7 60 ALBA, Katerina Femme Fatale Cycling Team Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 37 Women PR2310532      EST 101 441 285 43 32:46 0'06" 32.43 3:09 2:46 3:01 2:51 2:58 3:06 2:44
8 81 STUTZ, Hanna Femme Fatale Cycling Team Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 37 Women PR2309407      CAN 101 587 746 34 32:46 0'07" 32.43 3:10 2:48 3:03 3:01 2:57 3:06 2:46

DNS 55 BROWN, Stephanie Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 59 Women BC42888      CAN 101 143 052 85
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WTNC UBC-615
June 10, 2025
Primes

Prime Bib Name Team Laps to go For Points
1 331 TUNNICLIFFE, Matthew Gastown Cycling Club 0 Pack 1
2 541 BALCOM, David Independent 0 Pack 1
3 62 CHOW, Morgan Meraloma Bike Club 0 Pack 1
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